
Hilbert (13-9,6-7 AMCC) -vs- Alfred St. (5-18,3-11 AMCC)
02/11/26 at Orvis Activities Center, Alfred, NY

 
 

 
 
Hilbert 63

Alfred St. 61

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 156
Site: Orvis Activities Center, Alfred, NY
Referees: Michael Sweeney, Adrian Tyndell, Bryan Sampson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hilbert 38 25 63
Alfred St. 28 33 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bremer,Iyan * 28 7-12 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 18
15 Montgomery,Jayden * 34 6-11 2-3 2-3 0-6 6 3 8 2 2 3 16
34 Alvarado,Kevin * 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 2 4
21 Lewis,Ronnie * 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Fowlks,Ne'Sean * 31 1-10 0-7 0-0 1-9 10 2 6 2 0 0 2
32 Robinson,Demetrius 26 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 1 8
24 Morse,Larry 24 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 3 1 0 6
12 Williams,Sonny 8 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
14 Jones,Ari 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 7-25 4-7 7-29 36 15 18 16 3 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 3-10   30.00% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 9-28   32.14% 4-15   26.67% 3-5   60.00%
Total 26-60   43.3% 7-25   28.0% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lawson,Mykell * 39 7-28 2-12 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 4 0 3 16
22 Cunningham Jr,Darius * 32 4-11 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 2 4 5 0 1 11
33 Kioko,Elijah * 16 2-9 0-0 4-6 5-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 8
00 Hardeman,Kennyh * 34 3-12 0-0 1-1 5-13 18 0 2 0 1 2 7
03 Cunningham,Avery * 22 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 3
11 Howard,JJ 22 3-4 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 10
05 Taft,Eli 19 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
23 Donegan,Eliijah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Sneddon,Ben 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
01 Bauer,Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Navarrete,Nesir 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-75 5-24 10-15 18-23 41 10 14 12 2 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34   29.41% 4-13   30.77% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 13-41   31.71% 1-11   9.09% 6-8   75.00%
Total 23-75   30.7% 5-24   20.8% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred St.
19:49 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:25 2-3 H 1

19:12 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
18:47 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 18:31 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

18:13 MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 18:01 7-3 V 4

17:41 MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
-- REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH

17:37 MISS TIPIN by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 17:23 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

17:09 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

17:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN 17:06
SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY 17:06

16:52 FOUL  by KIOKO,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
16:25 10-8 V 2 GOOD DUNK by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
15:43 MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 15:35
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 15:35
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 15:22 12-8 V 4

15:04 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 15:04
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
14:43 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by LAWSON,MYKELL
14:30 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
14:30 SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH
14:30 SUB IN by TAFT,ELI
14:30 SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ
14:30 SUB IN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 14:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 14:30
FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN 14:04

14:04 12-12 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ
SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 14:04
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 14:04
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 14:04
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 14:04



14:04 MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
FOUL  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 13:42

13:20 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,JJ

13:13 FOUL  by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH
13:13 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
13:13 SUB IN by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint) 13:06
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint) 12:50 14-14

12:31 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAFT,ELI

MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL

12:12 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 12:02

12:02 STEAL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
11:56 MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
FOUL  by JONES,ARI 11:50
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 11:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
11:50 SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 11:50
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 11:50
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 11:50
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 11:50
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 11:50
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 11:50

11:43 MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN --
TURNOVER  by BREMER,IYAN 11:37

11:37 STEAL  by SNEDDON,BEN
11:29 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,IYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:23 16-16
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

11:05 MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

10:52 FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ
10:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ
10:52 SUB OUT by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH
10:52 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
10:52 SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by BREMER,IYAN 10:50
10:50 STEAL  by SNEDDON,BEN
10:28 MISS LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
10:24 MISS TIPIN by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
10:23 MISS TIPIN by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
09:46 MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
09:32 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS



SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 09:32
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 09:29 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

09:11 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:03 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

08:43 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 08:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 08:30
08:18 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
08:10 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BREMER,IYAN(in the paint) 08:03 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 07:51

07:50 SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN
07:50 SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH
07:50 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
07:50 SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ

SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 07:50
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 07:50

07:45 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 06:52 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by BREMER,IYAN --

06:26 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
STEAL  by JONES,ARI 06:26

06:20 FOUL  by HOWARD,JJ
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:20 SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI
06:20 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ
06:20 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
06:20 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
06:20 SUB IN by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH
06:20 SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 06:20
SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY 06:20
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 06:20
SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN 06:20
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 06:20 25-21 V 4

05:56 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 05:53
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 05:53
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 05:36
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

05:27 25-23 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH



05:27 SUB IN by NAVARRETE,NESIR
05:27 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 05:13 27-24 V 3

04:58 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
04:34 MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:32 FOUL  by NAVARRETE,NESIR
04:32 SUB OUT by DONEGAN,ELIIJAH
04:32 SUB IN by BAUER,JOE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint) 04:17
04:17 BLOCK  by NAVARRETE,NESIR

REBOUND OFF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 04:06 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

03:44 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL
STEAL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 03:44
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:39 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by ALVARADO,KEVIN --

03:11 TURNOVER  by NAVARRETE,NESIR
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:06 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

03:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:03 SUB OUT by NAVARRETE,NESIR
03:03 SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 03:03
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN 03:03
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 03:03
SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY 03:03

02:47 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL
STEAL  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 02:47
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:42 36-24 V 12
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --

02:17 36-26 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL
TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by BAUER,JOE
01:56 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 01:37
01:37 MISS FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:37 MISS FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
GOOD DUNK by BREMER,IYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 01:22
SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY 01:22
SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN 01:22

01:22 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH
01:22 38-28 V 10 GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH

FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 01:03
TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 01:03

00:51 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL
STEAL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 00:51
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
00:24 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL



-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,MYKELL
00:13 MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
00:11 MISS TIPIN by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred St.
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 20:00
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 20:00

19:59 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 19:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:47 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 19:47
MISS LAYUP by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(in the paint) 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
19:36 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
19:28 38-30 V 8 GOOD DUNK by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:11 40-30 V 10
18:46 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(in the paint) 18:28 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --

18:09 42-35 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

17:51 MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 17:42

17:42 BLOCK  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

17:36 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH

FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN 17:33
17:33 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH
17:33 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by KIOKO,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

17:09 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 17:02
17:02 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 17:02
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN 17:02
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 17:02
SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY 17:02

17:02 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
16:37 FOUL  by KIOKO,ELIJAH

MISS FT by MORSE,LARRY 16:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:36 SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH
16:36 SUB IN by HOWARD,JJ

MISS FT by MORSE,LARRY 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

16:23 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

16:15 MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
16:11 MISS TIPIN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
15:56 MISS LAYUP by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORSE,LARRY 15:56
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 15:56
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 15:56

15:55 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --

15:45 SUB OUT by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
15:45 SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN

FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 15:37
TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY 15:37
SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY 15:37
SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN 15:37

15:32 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ
15:03 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:00
15:00 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
15:00 SUB IN by TAFT,ELI

TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 14:42
14:29 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:10 MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN
14:03 TURNOVER  by TAFT,ELI

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 14:03
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 14:03
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 14:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 14:03
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 13:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 13:22

13:22 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ
13:22 SUB OUT by SNEDDON,BEN
13:22 SUB IN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
13:22 42-42 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ

MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 13:00
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
12:40 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,MYKELL
12:37 MISS TIPIN by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,MYKELL
12:35 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE 12:21 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

12:00 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,KEVIN 11:46
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 11:40
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 11:40
TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 11:40



11:40 STEAL  by LAWSON,MYKELL
11:40 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 11:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 11:40
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 11:37

11:37 STEAL  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 11:01
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 11:01

10:58 45-48 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SONNY 10:31
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,KEVIN --

10:20 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 10:20
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN 10:20
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 10:20
SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY 10:20
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
10:01 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS --
TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by LAWSON,MYKELL
09:32 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MYKELL
09:08 FOUL  by TAFT,ELI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 09:08 46-48 H 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 09:08 47-48 H 1
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 09:08
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 09:08

08:54 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 08:36 50-50
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

08:21 MISS JUMPER by TAFT,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

08:17 50-52 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HARDEMAN,KENNYH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 08:00 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --

07:38 53-54 H 1 GOOD DUNK by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH

07:13 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ

FOUL  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 07:09
07:09 53-55 H 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 07:09
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ

06:53 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --
GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 06:46 55-55
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
05:56 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



05:33 SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI
05:33 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by HOWARD,JJ
05:12 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JJ
05:08 55-57 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,JJ
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 04:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 04:47
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 04:47
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:21

04:10 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 03:48 57-59 H 2

03:24 MISS JUMPER by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
02:49 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 02:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
01:51 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,JJ
01:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 01:51
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:22 59-59

01:22 FOUL  by LAWSON,MYKELL
SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 01:22
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
01:22 SUB IN by TAFT,ELI

SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 01:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 01:22
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 01:22 60-59 V 1

01:04 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

00:58 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
STEAL  by JONES,ARI 00:58
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by LAWSON,MYKELL
00:47 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDEMAN,KENNYH
00:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 00:43
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI
00:43 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 00:43
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 00:43
GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 00:39 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

00:35 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
00:35 SUB IN by TAFT,ELI

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 00:35
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 00:35



SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 00:35
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 00:35

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 00:12

00:08 MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --


